CORRESPONDENCE 7/22/2019 DOCUMENT NO. 05836-2019

COMMISSIONERS:
ART GRAHAM, CHAIRMAN
JULIE I. BROWN
DONALD J. POLAMNN

ANDREW GILES FAY GARY F. CLARK WI TO SERVICE OF THE PARTY OF T

STATE OF FLORIDA

DIVISION OF ECONOMICS JUDY HARLOW DIRECTOR (850) 413-6842

Public Service Commission

July 22, 2019

Mary Ellin Barrett Haines City Public Library 111 N 6th Street Haines City, FL 33844

Re: Docket No. 20190121-WS - Application for limited proceeding rate increase in Polk County, by CHC VII, Ltd.

Dear Ms. Barrett:

This letter is to confirm our reservation of the Haines City Public Library for Wednesday, September 11, 2019, from 3:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. We are planning a general customer meeting beginning at 4:00 p.m. We may finish the general customer meeting before 6:00 p.m. depending on the number of attendees and the number of comments received. I understand that the Haines City Public Library seats up to 100 people and is also equipped with a projector and screen.

Thank you for assisting us to reserve the meeting room and if you have any questions, please contact me at (850) 413-6473.

Sincerely,

Marissa Ramos Public Utility Analyst III

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

Office of Commission Clerk (20190121-WS)

cc: